A EARMIAN]

X A HOWARD MILLER COMPANY

27837 SQUARE TOP WRITING DESK

Hardware List
A B C D H

" ; WRENCH KEY
BOLT M8 x 100 |HALF WASHER M8| SPRING W. M8 FLAT W8 M8 (FOR HEXA BOLT)
1PC.

6 PCS. 6 PCS. 10 PCS. 4 PCS.

Q. MEXAGONALBOLT  ALLEN BOLT FoR A Y S
M8 (6 PCS.) M8 X 50 (4 PCS.) 1pC.
5 | a0 o

Assembly Instruction

STEP 1:

INSERT CONNECTING BOLT (A) TO INSERT THAT ARE FIXED IN
LEG. PLACE STRETCHER UP (2 PCS) AND STRETCHER LOW (1 PC)
IN POSITION AND LOCK BY TURNING CLOCKWISE THE
HALFMOON WASHER (B), SPRING WASHER (C), HEX BOLT (E)
USING WRENCH KEY (H) PROVIDED. T - T —

STEP 2.
LAY BODY TOP PANEL UPSIDE DOWN ON A SOFT,
CLEAN AND FLAT SURFACE. ALIGN LEG TO
HOLES ON TOP PANEL AND CONNECT USING
FLAT WASHER (D), SPRING WASHER (C), ALLEN
BOLT (F) AND ALLEN KEY (G) PROVIDED.



AutoCAD SHX Text
A HOWARD MILLER COMPANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D


	Sheets and Views
	Model


